

Government of Jammu & Kashmir Industrial Training Institute (Kishtwar)



Technical Education Department

our motto "skilled hands secured future"

landline : 01995 - 259352 fax : 01995 - 261264
website : www.itikishtawar.com email : itikishtawar@gmail.com mis code: GR01000007

Correspondence Address: Shaheedi Road, Kishtwar, Jammu, J&K, India. Pin code: 182204

Extension Admission Notification 2019 - 20 - 21 Govt. ITI Kishtwar Last date 10th December 2019

The online admission was started this year in July 2019 for various trades in Government ITI's of state including Govt. ITI Kishtwar. The Directorate of Technical Education issued selection List followed by two waiting lists. The last date for admission was 30^{th} November 2019.

However, there are still several seats vacant in various trades of this Institute. The Last Date for Filling these Leftover Seats is 10th December 2019.

For filling vacant seats following criteria will be followed by this Institute:-

- 1. The remaining vacant seats shall be filled by this Institute from the merit List already issued for ITI Kishtwar on the basis of MERIT as well as FIRST COME FIRST SERVE BASIS.
- 2. The candidate/s who had opted for particular trade but has not been selected can opt for the vacant seat in another trade, even though he/she has not mentioned that trade while filling his/her online form.
- 3. In case there still remains vacant seat/s in trade/s of this Institute till 7th December 2019. Fresh candidates are invited to approach the Training Section and are asked to remain in touch with this Institute for filling of Admission Forms (OFFLINE). However, the Last date for Admission will remain same i.e 10th December 2019.
- 4. All Admission process will be carried in the Training Section, Block A of this Institute.
- 5. Below are the trades that were entitled for admission in ITI Kishtwar session 2019-20-21 :-

S. No	Trade Name	Scheme	Duration	Entry level Qualification
1	Computer Operator & Programming Assistant	NCVT	1 Year	10 th Pass
2	Carpentry	NCVT	1 Year	10 th Pass
3	Welder	NCVT	1 Year	10 th Pass
4	Sewing Technology	NCVT	1 Year	10 th Pass
5	Stenography & Secretarial Assistant (English)	NCVT	1 Year	10 th Pass
6	Information & Communication System Maintenance	SCVT	2 Year	10 th Pass
7	Health Sanitary Inspector	SCVT	1 Year	10 th Pass
8	Interior Design & Decoration	SCVT	1 Year	10 th Pass
9	Fashion Design & Technology	SCVT	1 Year	10 th Pass
10	Software Application	SCVT	6 Month	10 th Pass
11	Computer Hardware & Network Maintenance	SCVT	1 Year	10 th Pass
12	Plumber	SCVT	1 Year	10th
13	Sanitary Hardware Fitter	SCVT	6 Month	8 th Pass
14	Mason (Building Construction)	SCVT / Self Finance	1 Year	8 th Pass
15	Computer Operator & Programming Assistant	SCVT / Self Finance	1 Year	10 th Pass
16	Computer Hardware & Network Maintenance	SCVT / Self Finance	1 Year	10 th Pass
17	Mechanic Motor Vehicle	SCVT / Self Finance	2 Year	10 th Pass

No. : ITI / Ktr/ Trg / 2019 / 1173 - 80

Date: 30.11.2018

Sd/-Principal

Govt. Industrial Training Institute, Kishtwar Technical Education Department

Copy to :-

- <u>Director</u>, Technical Education Department, Government of Jammu & Kashmir. This is in reference to your office communication no DTE/401/Trg/Adm-2019/1636 – 92, Dated :- 30/11/2019.
- 2) <u>Chairman</u>, IMC OF ITI Kishtwar
- **3)** <u>Joint Director</u>, Technical Education, Jammu Province, Technical Education Department.
- 4) Joint Director Information, Jammu, with a request to publish it in leading newspapers of State and District Kishtwar.
- Training/Accounts Section, ITI Kishtwar.
- 6) Incharge Website, ITI Kishtwar.
- 7) Record File.